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2024 TENTATIVE STILL EXHIBIT JUDGING SCHEDULE 
Subject to change - verify dates & times on website or call the Fair Office. 

CHECK THE ENTRY GUIDE FOR ENTRY FORM DUE DATES. 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
NOTE TO EXHIBITORS: All rules contained in “State Rules for California Fairs” as established by the Division of Fairs & Expositions apply to this Fair.  A copy may be obtained at the 
local fair office or from the Division of Fairs & Expositions by sending a stamped, self-addressed envelope to 1220 N Street, Sacramento, CA 95814. 

Friday & Saturday, February 2 - 3 
  All Day - Microbrew Competition (closed judging) 
  Entries due January 8 – 22, 2024 
Friday, March 22 
 9:00 am – Commercial Wine Competition (closed judging) 
 Entries due Now – March 11, 2024 
Sunday, April 27 
 9:00 am - Homemade Wine Competition (closed judging) 
 Entries due March 13 – April 12, 2024 
Sunday, June 2 
 9:00 am 4-H/FFA/Grange English & Western Horse Show  
Wednesday, June 5 
 2:00 pm El Dorado Roses 
Thursday, June 6 
 9:00 am Needle Arts (Adult/Teen/Youth) 
 9:00 am Fleeces 
 9:00 am  Spun Fiber/Hand-woven 
Friday, June 7 
 9:00 am Quilting (Adult/Teen/Youth) 
 12:00 pm Basketry 
 TBD Knitting & Crocheting (following Basketry) 
Saturday, June 8 
 9:00 am Canned Goods & Dried Foods 
 9:00 am Clothing & Sewing 
 10:00 am Table Settings 
 10:00 am Ag Mechanics/Technology & Industry 
 10:00 am Fine Arts - Youth (after Table Settings) 
 10:30 am Handicrafts – Birdhouse/Gourds 
 10:30 am Handicrafts – Adult 
 TBD Handicrafts - Teen/Youth (following adult) 
 10:00 am Technology & Industrial/Ag Mechanics 

Monday, June 10  
 10:00 am Fine Arts – Teens 
 1:00 pm Photography - Adults (closed judging) followed 

by Teen & Youth 
 2:00 pm Fine Arts – Adults 
 11:00 am Literary Arts 
Tuesday, June 11 
 9:00 am Adopt-a-Spot (closed) 
 9:00 am Fiery Fair 
 9:30 am Eggs 
 10:00 am Breads 
 12:00 pm Baking & Sweets - Teen/Youth 
 2:00 pm Cakes/Cookies 
  Followed by Pies, Sweets 
 TBD Cheese Products 
 TBD Eggs (following Poultry Show) 
Thursday, June 13 
 9:00 am Flowers & Plants – Adults 
 10:00 am Flower Table Settings - Adult/Teen/Youth 
 10:00 am Flowers & Plants - Teen/Youth 
 10:00 am Minerals & Mining 
 10:30 am Fruits & Veggies - Adult/Teen/Youth 
 TBD Miss El Dorado Pageant 
Friday, June 14 
 2:00 pm Pee Wee Rodeo 
  Mutton Bustin’ follows Pee Wee Rodeo 
 6:00 pm Plein Air Painting 
Saturday, June 15 
 2:00 pm Ranch & Gymkhana Horse Show 

Following Goate Shows 


